
Pos
1
2
3
4
5

PIC
1
2
3
4
5

No.
66
10
29

6
23

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Craig Reeder
Michael Cameron
Steve Stansfield
Jim Christian
Terry Johnson

Member_ID
190819
403454
230194
2858_1
80364

Hometown
Scottsdale AZ
Highlands Ranch C
Fort Collins CO
Boulder CO
Canyon TX

Make
10 SCCA Enterprises Spec 
88 Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
87 Spec Racer Ford
91 Spec Racer Ford

Best Tm
1:07.333
1:08.475
1:09.202
1:09.383
1:12.528

Laps
16
14
24

9
23

Total Tm
19:35.496
16:38.791
28:57.469
11:06.649
28:54.120

Sponsor
LaRue Motorsports
Surface Exploration
Realtec

Messenger Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:44:23 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  rocky mountain division scca

Rock The Peak

Grp 1 - SRF

Qual

Qualifying started at 8:09:13

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 08:00 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
7

No.
45
41

2
69

9
3

11
33
68
63

Class
STU
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
SM

Name
Anthony Simmers
Michael Pettiford
Steven Powers
Bill Tolley
Kyle Watkins
Phil Cummings
Keith Slankard
Matthew Wolfe
Mark Foust
Scott Bettinger

Hometown
Boulder CO
Louisville CO
Mesa AZ
Elizabeth CO
Broomfield CO
Colorado Springs C
Lafayette CO
Colorado Springs C
Bailey CO
Haysville KS

Member_ID
439525
149585
212429
324050_1
270438
379598
237307
358780
376355
192057

Reg
Colo
Colo
AZ
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
CDR
CDR
WICH

Make
2007 Volkswagen GTI
07 Volkwagon Jetta GL
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
1996 Honda Civic
93 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brake
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East Street R
Speedracers
Sector Purple Racing
Great Western Land. REEBA
BluArc Racing
Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport
Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/HPD

Best Tm
1:03.635
1:05.139
1:08.799
1:09.093
1:09.230
1:09.698
1:10.161
1:10.982
1:12.198
1:12.842

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:38:35 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 6 - SM

Qual

Qualifying started at 11:04:23

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 11:05 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

DNF

Not classified
DNS

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
3
1
2
4
3
1
4
3
5

DNF

DNS

No.
38
13
77
04
32

5
00
21
88
84
81
71

7
08
53

05

Class
EP
FP
EP
GTL
FP
FP
T4
T4
FP
T4
HP
T4
EP
FP
EP

FP

Name
John Longwell
R Inness Eisele
Richard Kosdrosky
Jonathan Goodale
Neal Frank
Rafer Chambers
Stan Czacki
Rick Shively
Paul Jensen
Lothar Kremer
Jerry Oleson
Bill Seifert
Larry Svaton
Bill Hingston
Guy Ruse

Brent Louzon

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Evergreen CO
Granbury TX
Conifer CO
Santa Fe NM
Colorado Springs CO
Truth or Consequences NM
Louisville CO
Colorado Springs CO
Franktown CO
Aurora CO
Pueblo CO
Alvin TX
Aurora CO
Boulder CO

Colorado Springs CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Tex
Colo
RioG
CDR
PnAm
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Hous
Colo
Colo

CDR

Member_ID
333897
293457
353742
97968
346073
438184
188451
407174
306467
452146
56432
107225
48539
429588
138438

230633

Make
97 BMW 328iS
91 BMW 318i
00 Caterham Super 7 Ame
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata
90 Mazda Miata
91 Mazda Miata
2005 Acura RSX Type S
03 BMW Z4 2.5
91 Mazda Miata
01 Chevrolet Camaro
62 Austin Sprite
Honda Civic SI
00 Lotus caterham 7
90 Mazda Miata
87 Mazda RX-7

73 BMW 2002

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports
LEDFoot Motorsports

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com
Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pe
Pocket Book Racing
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt
Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively
Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune
Hoosier/Hawk Performance
Goodyear
Honda/Hoosier
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed
Big Choice Brewing

Mcdonald's/Concours Cars

Laps
35
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
31
31
22
20

5

Best Tm
1:04.548
1:04.964
1:03.692
1:06.299
1:07.798
1:08.616
1:08.357
1:09.458
1:09.980
1:11.484
1:11.201
1:13.584
1:09.844
1:05.492
1:04.977

Total Tm
38:37.618
39:00.385
39:28.448
39:31.915
39:06.948
39:17.496
38:43.179
39:13.501
39:50.514
38:56.054
38:52.512
39:47.454
27:45.570
22:02.336
5:28.459

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:03.692) for EP by Richard Kosdrosky.
New Track Record (1:04.964) for FP by R Inness Eisele.
New Track Record (1:06.299) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale.
New Track Record (1:08.357) for T4 by Stan Czacki. (1:11.201) for HP by Jerry Oleson.

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:03:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

22.767

Avg. Speed

81.549

Best Lap Tm

1:03.692

Best Speed

84.783

Best Lap by

77 - Richard Kosdrosky

Rock The Peak

Grp 5 - Small Bore

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 16:36:00

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 04:00 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

PIC
1
2
1
2
1
1
3
3
4
2
3
4
1
5

No.
77
38
13
08
04
00

7
32

5
21
84
71
81
88

Class
EP
EP
FP
FP
GTL
T4
EP
FP
FP
T4
T4
T4
HP
FP

Name
Richard Kosdrosky
John Longwell
R Inness Eisele
Bill Hingston
Jonathan Goodale
Stan Czacki
Larry Svaton
Neal Frank
Rafer Chambers
Rick Shively
Lothar Kremer
Bill Seifert
Jerry Oleson
Paul Jensen

Hometown
Granbury TX
Kittredge CO
Evergreen CO
Aurora CO
Conifer CO
Truth or Conseque
Alvin TX
Santa Fe NM
Colorado Springs C
Louisville CO
Franktown CO
Pueblo CO
Aurora CO
Colorado Springs C

Member_ID
353742
333897
293457
429588
97968
188451
48539
346073
438184
407174
452146
107225
56432
306467

Reg
Tex
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
PnAm
Hous
RioG
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
CDR

Make
00 Caterham Super 7 America
97 BMW 328iS
91 BMW 318i
90 Mazda Miata
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2005 Acura RSX Type S
00 Lotus caterham 7
90 Mazda Miata
91 Mazda Miata
03 BMW Z4 2.5
01 Chevrolet Camaro
Honda Civic SI
62 Austin Sprite
91 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

LEDfoot Motorsports
LEDFoot Motorsports
Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retr
Pocket Book Racing
Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively
Hoosier/Hawk Performance
Honda/Hoosier
Goodyear
Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune

Best Tm
1:04.125
1:04.294
1:04.515
1:05.285
1:06.367
1:08.002
1:08.329
1:08.567
1:09.392
1:10.306
1:10.581
1:12.044
1:14.791

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2013 11:53:40 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 5 - Small Bore

Qual

Qualifying started at 10:26:51

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 10:30 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
1
4
3
1
4
2
5
6
1
3
4

No.
38
53
13
77
08
04

7
32
00

5
21
05
88
81
84
71

Class
EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
GTL
EP
FP
T4
FP
T4
FP
FP
HP
T4
T4

Name
John Longwell
Guy Ruse
R Inness Eisele
Richard Kosdrosky
Bill Hingston
Jonathan Goodale
Larry Svaton
Neal Frank
Stan Czacki
Rafer Chambers
Rick Shively
Brent Louzon
Paul Jensen
Jerry Oleson
Lothar Kremer
Bill Seifert

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Boulder CO
Evergreen CO
Granbury TX
Aurora CO
Conifer CO
Alvin TX
Santa Fe NM
Truth or Conseque
Colorado Springs C
Louisville CO
Colorado Springs C
Colorado Springs C
Aurora CO
Franktown CO
Pueblo CO

Member_ID
333897
138438
293457
353742
429588
97968
48539
346073
188451
438184
407174
230633
306467
56432
452146
107225

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
Tex
Colo
Colo
Hous
RioG
PnAm
CDR
Colo
CDR
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR

Make
97 BMW 328iS
87 Mazda RX-7
91 BMW 318i
00 Caterham Super 7 America
90 Mazda Miata
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata
00 Lotus caterham 7
90 Mazda Miata
2005 Acura RSX Type S
91 Mazda Miata
03 BMW Z4 2.5
73 BMW 2002
91 Mazda Miata
62 Austin Sprite
01 Chevrolet Camaro
Honda Civic SI

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports
Big Choice Brewing
LEDFoot Motorsports

Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire
Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pen Co/Retr
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt
Pocket Book Racing
Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively
Mcdonald's/Concours Cars
Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune
Goodyear
Hoosier/Hawk Performance
Honda/Hoosier

Best Tm
1:03.829
1:04.011
1:05.183
1:05.501
1:05.596
1:06.469
1:08.034
1:08.448
1:08.880
1:09.086
1:10.355
1:10.382
1:10.709
1:11.147
1:11.964
1:13.575

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:39:50 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 5 - Small Bore

Qual

Qualifying started at 10:33:53

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 10:30 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF

PIC
1
2
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
2

DNF

No.
11
02
16

3
72
99
80
25
10
32

8
67
33

Class
FA
FA
FM
FC
CSR
FC
FC
S2
FE
CSR
FB
FB
CSR

Name
Dwight Rider
Tyler Hunter
Russell Lindemann
Barry Gilbert
Jay Messenger
Greg Lambert
Tex Arnold
Chris Helt
Henry Donohoo
Kirk Kindsfater
Steve Ott
Christopher Ash
Chris Doyle

Hometown
Aurora CO
Denver CO
Longmont CO
Englewood CO
Muleshoe TX
Franktown CO
Parker CO
Fort Collins CO
Arvada CO
Eaton CO
Houston TX
Centennial CO
Westminster CO

Reg
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
WTex
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo

Member_ID
265520
327175_0
236170_1
144477
69966_1
269278_1
436
138856
434460
346716
270399
311021
124334

Make
96 Ralt RT-41
04 Mazda Pro FM
01 Star Mazda Formula M
03 Van Dieman Rf03
07 Mazda SR Challenge
93 VanDiemen rf93
99 Van Dieman RF99
89 Lola T89/90
03 Van Diemen FE
Speads RS-11
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
03 Elfwerx EW-11

Sponsor

Lynx Wireless Communications / Fones W
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Mazda, Thinkfastbook.com, Hoosier, Spo
Apex Communication Services

Excelle Racing
Mazda of Lakewood/ Drone Motorsport

Hoosier/RedLine/RillTec
Scanworks Medical / Rilltech
Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Exploration 

Laps
35
35
33
33
33
33
32
31
30
20
19
17

2

Best Tm
54.546
56.279
58.752
58.651
58.867
59.840

1:01.216
1:00.599
1:03.337

55.324
55.828
58.745

1:35.522

Total Tm
33:10.644
34:05.940
33:16.486
33:20.677
33:35.542
34:02.976
33:55.474
33:12.889
33:25.710
34:01.134
23:29.785
24:42.755
3:02.080

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (54.546) for FA by Dwight Rider. New Track Record (58.651) for FC by Barry Gilbert.
New Track Record (55.324) for CSR by Kirk Kindsfater. New Track Record (1:00.599) for S2 by Chris He
New Track Record (55.828) for FB by Steve Ott. New Track Record (1:03.337) for FE by Henry Donohoo.
New Track Record (58.752) for FM by Russell Lindemann.

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:02:29 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

55.296

Avg. Speed

94.944

Best Lap Tm

54.546

Best Speed

98.999

Best Lap by

11 - Dwight Rider

Rock The Peak

Grp 4 - Wings and Things

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 15:48:12

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 03:15 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
3
3
1

No.
32
11
8

02
67
72

3
16
99
25
80
33
10

Class
CSR
FA
FB
FA
FB
CSR
FC
FM
FC
S2
FC
CSR
FE

Name
Kirk Kindsfater
Dwight Rider
Steve Ott
Tyler Hunter
Christopher Ash
Jay Messenger
Barry Gilbert
Russell Lindemann
Greg Lambert
Chris Helt
Tex Arnold
Chris Doyle
Henry Donohoo

Hometown
Eaton CO
Aurora CO
Houston TX
Denver CO
Centennial CO
Muleshoe TX
Englewood CO
Longmont CO
Franktown CO
Fort Collins CO
Parker CO
Westminster CO
Arvada CO

Member_ID
346716
265520
270399
327175_0
311021
69966_1
144477
236170_1
269278_1
138856
436
124334
434460

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
WTex
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo

Make
Speads RS-11
96 Ralt RT-41
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
04 Mazda Pro FM
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
07 Mazda SR Challenge
03 Van Dieman Rf03
01 Star Mazda Formula Mazda
93 VanDiemen rf93
89 Lola T89/90
99 Van Dieman RF99
03 Elfwerx EW-11
03 Van Diemen FE

Sponsor

Hoosier/RedLine/RillTec
Lynx Wireless Communications / Fones West Digita
Scanworks Medical / Rilltech
Mazda, Thinkfastbook.com, Hoosier, Sportsracer C

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto
Apex Communication Services
Excelle Racing

Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Exploration Ltd., Elfw
Mazda of Lakewood/ Drone Motorsport

Best Tm
52.905
53.766
54.010
55.266
56.074
57.896
58.033
58.417
59.029
59.917

1:01.446
1:02.351
1:02.861

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2013 11:54:34 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 4 - Wings and Things

Qual

Qualifying started at 9:49:18

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 09:55 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
3
1
3

No.
32
11
8

02
67
16

3
72
99
25
80
10
33

Class
CSR
FA
FB
FA
FB
FM
FC
CSR
FC
S2
FC
FE
CSR

Name
Kirk Kindsfater
Dwight Rider
Steve Ott
Tyler Hunter
Christopher Ash
Russell Lindemann
Barry Gilbert
Jay Messenger
Greg Lambert
Chris Helt
Tex Arnold
Henry Donohoo
Chris Doyle

Hometown
Eaton CO
Aurora CO
Houston TX
Denver CO
Centennial CO
Longmont CO
Englewood CO
Muleshoe TX
Franktown CO
Fort Collins CO
Parker CO
Arvada CO
Westminster CO

Member_ID
346716
265520
270399
327175_0
311021
236170_1
144477
69966_1
269278_1
138856
436
434460
124334

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
WTex
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo

Make
Speads RS-11
96 Ralt RT-41
Speads RS-11
04 Mazda Pro FM
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
01 Star Mazda Formula Mazda
03 Van Dieman Rf03
07 Mazda SR Challenge
93 VanDiemen rf93
89 Lola T89/90
99 Van Dieman RF99
03 Van Diemen FE
03 Elfwerx EW-11

Sponsor

Hoosier/RedLine/RillTec
Lynx Wireless Communications / Fones West Digita
Scanworks Medical / Rilltech
Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto

Mazda, Thinkfastbook.com, Hoosier, Sportsracer C
Apex Communication Services
Excelle Racing

Mazda of Lakewood/ Drone Motorsport
Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Exploration Ltd., Elfw

Best Tm
53.201
54.182
55.026
56.236
56.616
58.158
58.390
58.809

1:00.360
1:00.435
1:02.961
1:03.467
1:08.354

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:40:41 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 4 - Wings and Things

Qual

Qualifying started at 10:02:25

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 09:55 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
3
2
3
4
3

No.
22

4
51
20
00
34

5
3
7
2
9

69
96

Class
GT2
T2
T2
AS
T3
T3
STL
AS
T3
STL
STL
STL
AS

Name
Bruce Phillips
Michael Pettiford
Natha Waldbaum
Jim Wheeler
Derek Kulach
Tommy Boileau
Robert Schader
Boyd Lear
David Muramoto
Steven Powers
Kyle Watkins
Bill Tolley
Ian Maloney

Hometown
Albuquerque NM
Louisville CO
Omaha N
Lenexa KS
Englewood CO
Monument CO
Longmont CO
Garden City KS
Aurora CO
Mesa AZ
Broomfield CO
Elizabeth CO
Saint Charles MO

Reg
RioG
Colo
NEB
KCR
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
AZ
Colo
Colo
STL

Member_ID
230860
149585
296015
49171
102012-4
353658
69223
137291_1
139384
212429
270438
324050_1
418868

Make
02 Porsche GT3
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
02 Chev Corvette
Pontiac TransAM
2006 Nissan 350Z
04 Honda S2000
2001 Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro
06 Nissan 350Z
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
96 Ford Mustang Cobra

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Ha
Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corve
Hoosier/Willwood/K.C. Raceware
Zorro Racing/Nissan Motorsports
Bondurant / 1-800-FIGHT-MS
Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com

ZorroRacing/Motul/BFGoodrich
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East
Sector Purple Racing
Speedracers
Empty pocket racing team

Laps
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
20

Best Tm
1:03.367
1:04.339
1:04.905
1:05.868
1:05.873
1:06.366
1:05.801
1:06.650
1:06.706
1:08.391
1:09.143
1:08.355
1:11.425

Total Tm
37:36.606
38:44.598
37:48.987
38:25.713
38:26.665
38:31.711
38:34.232
37:51.274
38:00.899
38:24.340
38:27.869
38:30.177
27:05.941

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:05.868) for AS by Jim Wheeler.
New Track Record (1:05.801) for STL by Robert Schader.
New Track Record (1:04.339) for T2 by Michael Pettiford. New Track Record (1:05.873) for T3 by Derek
New Track Record (1:03.367) for GT2 by Bruce Phillips.

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:01:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:07.992

Avg. Speed

83.754

Best Lap Tm

1:03.367

Best Speed

85.218

Best Lap by

22 - Bruce Phillips

Rock The Peak

Grp 3 - Big Bore

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 14:42:51

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 02:15 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
1
2
1
2
3

No.
22

5
20

3
2

69
9

96
4

51
34

7
00

Class
GT2
STL
AS
AS
STL
STL
STL
AS
T2
T2
T3
T3
T3

Name
Bruce Phillips
Robert Schader
Jim Wheeler
Boyd Lear
Steven Powers
Bill Tolley
Kyle Watkins
Ian Maloney
Michael Pettiford
Natha Waldbaum
Tommy Boileau
David Muramoto
Derek Kulach

Member_ID
230860
69223
49171
137291_1
212429
324050_1
270438
418868
149585
296015
353658
139384
102012-4

Hometown
Albuquerque NM
Longmont CO
Lenexa KS
Garden City KS
Mesa AZ
Elizabeth CO
Broomfield CO
Saint Charles MO
Louisville CO
Omaha N
Monument CO
Aurora CO
Englewood CO

Make
02 Porsche GT3
2001 Mazda Miata
Pontiac TransAM
Chevy Camaro
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
96 Ford Mustang Cobra
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
02 Chev Corvette
04 Honda S2000
06 Nissan 350Z
2006 Nissan 350Z

Best Tm
1:02.711
1:04.384
1:05.157
1:07.422
1:08.022
1:08.789
1:09.162
1:11.292
1:03.227
1:04.347
1:04.969
1:05.186
1:05.499

Laps
14

6
10
24
10

6
18
14
10
11
4

11
12

Total Tm
16:37.955
7:57.001

11:56.588
28:08.238
14:09.885
18:18.213
27:12.649
17:58.060
12:03.934
13:11.703
11:08.875
20:11.571
14:18.725

Sponsor

Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com
Hoosier/Willwood/K.C. Race

Amerifirst Financial, miataca
Speedracers
Sector Purple Racing
Empty pocket racing team
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoo
Gregg Young Cheverolet/Ve
BFG R1 / 1-800-FIGHT-MS
ZorroRacing/Motul/BFGoodr
Zorro Racing/Nissan Motors

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 12:32:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  rocky mountain division scca

Rock The Peak

Grp 3 - Big Bore

Qual

Qualifying started at 9:17:09

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 09:10 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

DNF
DNF
DNF

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4

DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
23
11
22

7
4

47
37
42
66

Class
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FF
FF
FF

Name
John Butkovich
Doug Stout
Tyler Hunter
Lisa Noble
Mark Felsen
Paul Eric Taylor
Bill Kephart
David Loken
Bob Melvin

Hometown
Pueblo CO
Pueblo CO
Denver CO
Manhatten KS
Denver CO
Littleton CO
Colorado Springs CO
Littleton CO
Lakewood CO

Reg
Colo
CDR
CDR
KAN
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo

Member_ID
381998
399728
327175
17
324875_0
150636
218084
362489
448298

Make
Van Diemen
00 Van Diemen
06 Vortec
08 Vortech
03 Vortech
94 Mysterian
12 VESTIAL10F
86 Swift DB-1
93 Van Diemen Rf93

Sponsor
Front Range Motorsports
DS Masonry Inc

Littlefeat.net
Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wirele

Coloradopen.com

Laps
35
35
32
32
32
32

Best Tm
1:00.700
1:00.465
1:07.529
1:07.660
1:08.437
1:09.434

Total Tm
52:05.219
52:54.425
52:07.984
52:08.255
52:23.596
53:07.777

0.105
0.363
0.563

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:00.465) for FF by Doug Stout.
New Track Record (1:07.529) for FV by Tyler Hunter.

Printed: 5/25/2013 3:38:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

49.206

Avg. Speed

60.476

Best Lap Tm

1:00.465

Best Speed

89.308

Best Lap by

11 - Doug Stout

Rock The Peak

Grp 2 - F5 FF FV

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 13:39:07

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 01:30 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3

No.
37
11
23
42
66

7
4

22

Class
FF
FF
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV

Name
Bill Kephart
Doug Stout
John Butkovich
David Loken
Bob Melvin
Lisa Noble
Mark Felsen
Tyler Hunter

Member_ID
218084
399728
381998
362489
448298
17
324875_0
327175

Hometown
Colorado Springs C
Pueblo CO
Pueblo CO
Littleton CO
Lakewood CO
Manhatten KS
Denver CO
Denver CO

Make
12 VESTIAL10F
00 Van Diemen
Swift DB1
86 Swift DB-1
93 Van Diemen Rf93
08 Vortech
03 Vortech
06 Vortec

Best Tm
58.878
59.234
59.440

1:00.117
1:01.625
1:07.085
1:07.124
1:07.629

Laps
17
13
17
26

8
12
12
15

Total Tm
19:35.295
15:26.291
18:56.703
27:15.868
9:51.266

14:23.440
14:19.262
19:03.313

Sponsor

DS Masonry Inc
Front Range Motorsports

Coloradopen.com
Littlefeat.net
Fones West Digital Systems

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:42:25 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  rocky mountain division scca

Rock The Peak

Grp 2 - F5 FF FV

Qual

Qualifying started at 8:43:20

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 08:35 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5

PIC
1
2
3
4
5

No.
66
10

6
29
23

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Craig Reeder
Michael Cameron
Jim Christian
Steve Stansfield
Terry Johnson

Hometown
Scottsdale AZ
Highlands Ranch CO
Boulder CO
Fort Collins CO
Canyon TX

Reg
AZ
Colo
Colo
Colo
WTex

Member_ID
190819
403454
2858_1
230194
80364

Make
10 SCCA Enterprises Spe
88 Spec Racer Ford
87 Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
91 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
LaRue Motorsports
Surface Exploration

Realtec
Messenger Racing

Laps
35
35
34
33
33

Best Tm
1:08.214
1:08.955
1:09.960
1:09.781
1:13.677

Total Tm
40:12.831
40:37.775
40:15.814
39:27.544
41:22.946

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:08.214) for SRF by Craig Reeder.

Printed: 5/25/2013 3:37:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Charman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2606-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

24.944

Avg. Speed

78.331

Best Lap Tm

1:08.214

Best Speed

79.163

Best Lap by

66 - Craig Reeder

Rock The Peak

Grp 1 - SRF

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 12:50:50

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 12:45 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
3
2
2
3
4
3

No.
22

4
20
51

5
34
00

7
2
3
9

69
96

Class
GT2
T2
AS
T2
STL
T3
T3
T3
STL
AS
STL
STL
AS

Name
Bruce Phillips
Michael Pettiford
Jim Wheeler
Natha Waldbaum
Robert Schader
Tommy Boileau
Derek Kulach
David Muramoto
Steven Powers
Boyd Lear
Kyle Watkins
Bill Tolley
Ian Maloney

Hometown
Albuquerque NM
Louisville CO
Lenexa KS
Omaha N
Longmont CO
Monument CO
Englewood CO
Aurora CO
Mesa AZ
Garden City KS
Broomfield CO
Elizabeth CO
Saint Charles MO

Member_ID
230860
149585
49171
296015
69223
353658
102012-4
139384
212429
137291_1
270438
324050_1
418868

Reg
RioG
Colo
KCR
NEB
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
AZ
Colo
Colo
Colo
STL

Make
02 Porsche GT3
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Pontiac TransAM
02 Chev Corvette
2001 Mazda Miata
04 Honda S2000
2006 Nissan 350Z
06 Nissan 350Z
99 Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
96 Ford Mustang Cobra

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brake
Hoosier/Willwood/K.C. Raceware
Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corvette Recyc
Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com
Bondurant / 1-800-FIGHT-MS
Zorro Racing/Nissan Motorsports
ZorroRacing/Motul/BFGoodrich
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East Street R

Sector Purple Racing
Speedracers
Empty pocket racing team

Best Tm
1:02.049
1:03.059
1:03.881
1:04.504
1:04.645
1:04.867
1:06.307
1:07.153
1:07.455
1:07.903
1:08.753
1:09.040
1:10.082

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:40:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 3 - Big Bore

Qual

Qualifying started at 9:03:29

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 09:10 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4

No.
11
23

7
4

22
47

Class
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV

Name
Doug Stout
John Butkovich
Lisa Noble
Mark Felsen
Tyler Hunter
Paul Eric Taylor

Hometown
Pueblo CO
Pueblo CO
Manhatten KS
Denver CO
Denver CO
Littleton CO

Member_ID
399728
381998
17
324875_0
327175
150636

Reg
CDR
Colo
KAN
Colo
CDR
Colo

Make
00 Van Diemen
Van Diemen
08 Vortech
03 Vortech
06 Vortec
94 Mysterian

Sponsor
DS Masonry Inc
Front Range Motorsports
Littlefeat.net
Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Comm

Best Tm
59.056
59.757

1:07.643
1:07.892
1:08.329
1:09.515

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:37:38 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Rock The Peak

Grp 2 - F5 FF FV

Qual

Qualifying started at 8:31:13

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 08:35 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
7

No.
41
45

2
3

69
9

33
11
68
63

Class
STU
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
SM

Name
Michael Pettiford
Anthony Simmers
Steven Powers
Phil Cummings
Bill Tolley
Kyle Watkins
Matthew Wolfe
Keith Slankard
Mark Foust
Scott Bettinger

Hometown
Louisville CO
Boulder CO
Mesa AZ
Colorado Springs CO
Elizabeth CO
Broomfield CO
Colorado Springs CO
Lafayette CO
Bailey CO
Haysville KS

Reg
Colo
Colo
AZ
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
CDR
WICH

Member_ID
149585
439525
212429
379598
324050_1
270438
358780
237307
376355
192057

Make
07 Volkwagon Jetta GL
2007 Volkswagen GTI
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
1996 Honda Civic
93 Mazda Miata

Sponsor
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Ha
Autohaus Boulder, Backcountry Pizza, Ge
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East
Great Western Land. REEBA
Speedracers
Sector Purple Racing
Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport
BluArc Racing
Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/HPD

Laps
35
35
33
33
33
33
33
32
28
20

Best Tm
1:03.835
1:04.260
1:09.104
1:08.894
1:08.707
1:09.166
1:09.629
1:10.088
1:11.527
1:12.215

Total Tm
38:07.308
38:15.666
38:15.479
38:15.665
38:20.285
38:24.685
39:00.144
38:08.404
35:28.383
24:46.572

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:03.835) for STU by Michael Pettiford.
New Track Record (1:08.707) for SM by Bill Tolley.

Printed: 5/26/2013 5:46:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.358

Avg. Speed

82.630

Best Lap Tm

1:03.835

Best Speed

84.593

Best Lap by

41 - Michael Pettiford

Rock The Peak

Grp 6 - SM

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 17:01:18

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 04:45 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF
DNF

PIC
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
1
3
4
2
3

DNF
DNF

No.
38
04
08
00

5
21
88
81
84
71

7
77
32
13

Class
EP
GTL
FP
T4
FP
T4
FP
HP
T4
T4
EP
EP
FP
FP

Name
John Longwell
Jonathan Goodale
Bill Hingston
Stan Czacki
Rafer Chambers
Rick Shively
Paul Jensen
Jerry Oleson
Lothar Kremer
Bill Seifert
Larry Svaton
Richard Kosdrosky
Neal Frank
R Inness Eisele

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Conifer CO
Aurora CO
Truth or Consequences NM
Colorado Springs CO
Louisville CO
Colorado Springs CO
Aurora CO
Franktown CO
Pueblo CO
Alvin TX
Granbury TX
Santa Fe NM
Evergreen CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
PnAm
CDR
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Hous
Tex
RioG
Colo

Member_ID
333897
97968
429588
188451
438184
407174
306467
56432
452146
107225
48539
353742
346073
293457

Make
97 BMW 328iS
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata
90 Mazda Miata
2005 Acura RSX Type S
91 Mazda Miata
03 BMW Z4 2.5
91 Mazda Miata
62 Austin Sprite
01 Chevrolet Camaro
Honda Civic SI
00 Lotus caterham 7
00 Caterham Super 7 Ame
90 Mazda Miata
91 BMW 318i

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com
Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt
Pocket Book Racing
Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively
Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune
Goodyear
Hoosier/Hawk Performance
Honda/Hoosier
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pe
LEDFoot Motorsports

Laps
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
31
25
21

4
2

Best Tm
1:04.465
1:05.677
1:05.324
1:09.054
1:09.312
1:08.965
1:10.118
1:10.631
1:11.467
1:13.017
1:10.462
1:04.471
1:09.644
1:04.995

Total Tm
38:19.709
38:38.550
38:40.632
38:35.650
38:49.901
38:52.699
38:26.838
39:09.921
39:25.370
39:08.283
33:06.958
25:49.427

5:23.411
2:13.540

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:05.677) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale.
New Track Record (1:10.631) for HP by Jerry Oleson.
Car 77 to receive only 8 points for non-compliant left front fender.

Printed: 5/26/2013 5:47:17 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

82.184

Best Lap Tm

1:04.465

Best Speed

83.766

Best Lap by

38 - John Longwell

Rock The Peak

Grp 5 - Small Bore

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 16:02:59

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 04:00 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF

PIC
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
2
1
3

DNF

No.
11
02

3
16
72
99
25
80
10
32

8
33
67

Class
FA
FA
FC
FM
CSR
FC
S2
FC
FE
CSR
FB
CSR
FB

Name
Dwight Rider
Tyler Hunter
Barry Gilbert
Russell Lindemann
Jay Messenger
Greg Lambert
Chris Helt
Tex Arnold
Henry Donohoo
Kirk Kindsfater
Steve Ott
Chris Doyle
Christopher Ash

Hometown
Aurora CO
Denver CO
Englewood CO
Longmont CO
Muleshoe TX
Franktown CO
Fort Collins CO
Parker CO
Arvada CO
Eaton CO
Houston TX
Westminster CO
Centennial CO

Reg
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
WTex
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo
Colo

Member_ID
265520
327175_0
144477
236170_1
69966_1
269278_1
138856
436
434460
346716
270399
124334
311021

Make
96 Ralt RT-41
04 Mazda Pro FM
03 Van Dieman Rf03
01 Star Mazda Formula M
07 Mazda SR Challenge
93 VanDiemen rf93
89 Lola T89/90
99 Van Dieman RF99
03 Van Diemen FE
Speads RS-11
13 ASTRA SH-RR1
03 Elfwerx EW-11
13 ASTRA SH-RR1

Sponsor

Lynx Wireless Communications / Fones W

Rocky Mountain Tire & Auto
Mazda, Thinkfastbook.com, Hoosier, Spo
Apex Communication Services
Excelle Racing

Mazda of Lakewood/ Drone Motorsport

Hoosier/RedLine/RillTec
Mazda of Lakewood, Surface Exploration 
Scanworks Medical / Rilltech

Laps
35
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
30
21
19
17
16

Best Tm
53.690
55.264
57.605
58.803
58.105
59.396
59.890

1:00.649
1:02.365

52.818
54.613

1:02.713
56.995

Total Tm
31:57.223
32:21.117
32:20.368
32:40.687
32:41.911
32:07.593
32:41.867
32:45.921
32:50.287
24:54.470
19:20.678
19:18.126
16:25.765

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (52.818) for CSR by Kirk Kindsfater.
New Track Records (53.690) for FA by Dwight Rider.  (1:02.365) for FE by Henry Donohoo.
New Track Record (54.613) for FB by Steve Ott.New Track Record (59.890) for S2 by Chris Helt.
New Track Record (57.605) for FC by Barry Gilbert.

Printed: 5/26/2013 5:47:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: John Frank

Chief Steward: Gloria Dickerson

Chairman SOM: Peter Olivola

Sanction Number: 13-N-2607-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

98.580

Best Lap Tm

52.818

Best Speed

102.238

Best Lap by

32 - Kirk Kindsfater

Rock The Peak

Grp 4 - Wings and Things

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 15:21:20

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 03:15 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
3

No.
22

4
51
00
34

5
20

3
2
9

69
96

7

Class
GT2
T2
T2
T3
T3
STL
AS
AS
STL
STL
STL
AS
T3

Name
Bruce Phillips
Michael Pettiford
Natha Waldbaum
Derek Kulach
Tommy Boileau
Robert Schader
Jim Wheeler
Boyd Lear
Steven Powers
Kyle Watkins
Bill Tolley
Ian Maloney
David Muramoto

Hometown
Albuquerque NM
Louisville CO
Omaha N
Englewood CO
Monument CO
Longmont CO
Lenexa KS
Garden City KS
Mesa AZ
Broomfield CO
Elizabeth CO
Saint Charles MO
Aurora CO

Reg
RioG
Colo
NEB
Colo
CDR
Colo
KCR
Colo
AZ
Colo
Colo
STL
Colo

Member_ID
230860
149585
296015
102012-4
353658
69223
49171
137291_1
212429
270438
324050_1
418868
139384

Make
02 Porsche GT3
02 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
02 Chev Corvette
2006 Nissan 350Z
07 BMW Z4 M
2001 Mazda Miata
Pontiac TransAM
Chevy Camaro
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
96 Ford Mustang Cobra
06 Nissan 350Z

Sponsor

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Ha
Gregg Young Cheverolet/Vettesport/Corve
Zorro Racing/Nissan Motorsports
Bondurant / 1-800-FIGHT-MS
Hoosier tires/Miatacage.com
Hoosier/Willwood/K.C. Raceware

Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East
Sector Purple Racing
Speedracers
Empty pocket racing team
ZorroRacing/Motul/BFGoodrich

Laps
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
32
19
19

Best Tm
1:02.639
1:02.993
1:04.006
1:05.644
1:05.660
1:05.359
1:05.288
1:06.776
1:08.077
1:08.980
1:09.203
1:10.228
1:07.710

Total Tm
37:17.642
38:06.341
38:10.466
37:37.606
37:37.977
37:24.350
37:25.355
37:49.509
38:16.025
38:20.212
37:22.704
24:15.869
25:58.723

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:02.639) for GT2 by Bruce Phillips.
New Track Record (1:02.993) for T2 by Michael Pettiford.
New Track Record (1:05.359) for STL by Robert Schader.
New Track Records (1:05.288) for AS by Jim Wheeler.  (1:05.644) for T3 by Derek Kulach.

Printed: 5/26/2013 5:48:47 PM
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Margin of Victory

48.699

Avg. Speed

84.464

Best Lap Tm

1:02.639

Best Speed

86.208

Best Lap by

22 - Bruce Phillips

Rock The Peak

Grp 3 - Big Bore

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 14:23:19

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 02:15 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4

No.
11
23
22

4
7

47

Class
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV

Name
Doug Stout
John Butkovich
Tyler Hunter
Mark Felsen
Lisa Noble
Paul Eric Taylor

Hometown
Pueblo CO
Pueblo CO
Denver CO
Denver CO
Manhatten KS
Littleton CO

Reg
CDR
Colo
CDR
Colo
KAN
Colo

Member_ID
399728
381998
327175
324875_0
17
150636

Make
00 Van Diemen
Van Diemen
06 Vortec
03 Vortech
08 Vortech
94 Mysterian

Sponsor
DS Masonry Inc
Front Range Motorsports

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wirele
Littlefeat.net

Laps
35
35
32
32
32
31

Best Tm
59.800

1:00.249
1:07.284
1:07.738
1:07.642
1:09.703

Total Tm
35:37.493
35:43.553
36:29.645
36:30.393
36:30.416
36:30.842

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (59.800) for FF by Doug Stout.
New Track Record (1:07.284) for FV by Tyler Hunter.
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Margin of Victory

6.060

Avg. Speed

88.421

Best Lap Tm

59.800

Best Speed

90.301

Best Lap by

11 - Doug Stout

Rock The Peak

Grp 2 - F5 FF FV

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 13:37:12

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 01:30 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5

PIC
1
2
3
4
5

No.
66
10
29

6
23

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Craig Reeder
Michael Cameron
Steve Stansfield
Jim Christian
Terry Johnson

Hometown
Scottsdale AZ
Highlands Ranch CO
Fort Collins CO
Boulder CO
Canyon TX

Reg
AZ
Colo
Colo
Colo
WTex

Member_ID
190819
403454
230194
2858_1
80364

Make
10 SCCA Enterprises Spe
88 Spec Racer Ford
Spec Racer Ford
87 Spec Racer Ford
91 Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor
LaRue Motorsports
Surface Exploration
Realtec

Messenger Racing

Laps
35
35
35
35
33

Best Tm
1:07.908
1:08.720
1:09.130
1:10.217
1:11.639

Total Tm
40:11.919
40:38.033
41:12.781
41:19.859
40:40.300

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:07.908) for SRF by Craig Reeder.
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Margin of Victory

26.114

Avg. Speed

78.361

Best Lap Tm

1:07.908

Best Speed

79.519

Best Lap by

66 - Craig Reeder

Rock The Peak

Grp 1 - SRF

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 12:48:36

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 12:45 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
3

No.
41
45

2
69

3
9

33
11
63
68

Class
STU
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU

Name
Michael Pettiford
Anthony Simmers
Steven Powers
Bill Tolley
Phil Cummings
Kyle Watkins
Matthew Wolfe
Keith Slankard
Scott Bettinger
Mark Foust

Hometown
Louisville CO
Boulder CO
Mesa AZ
Elizabeth CO
Colorado Springs CO
Broomfield CO
Colorado Springs CO
Lafayette CO
Haysville KS
Bailey CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
AZ
Colo
CDR
Colo
CDR
Colo
WICH
CDR

Member_ID
149585
439525
212429
324050_1
379598
270438
358780
237307
192057
376355

Make
07 Volkwagon Jetta GL
2007 Volkswagen GTI
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
93 Mazda Miata
1996 Honda Civic

Sponsor
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Ha

Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East
Speedracers
Great Western Land. REEBA
Sector Purple Racing
Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport
BluArc Racing

Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/HPD

Laps
35
35
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
28

Best Tm
1:04.570
1:04.378
1:09.219
1:09.129
1:09.140
1:09.450
1:10.268
1:11.053
1:12.185
1:09.985

Total Tm
38:17.880
38:21.247
38:22.452
38:22.766
38:34.453
38:39.072
39:21.688
38:28.691
38:58.791
34:04.550

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:04.378) for STU by Anthony Simmers.
New Track Record (1:09.129) for SM by Bill Tolley.
Final
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Margin of Victory

3.367

Avg. Speed

82.250

Best Lap Tm

1:04.378

Best Speed

83.880

Best Lap by

45 - Anthony Simmers

Rock The Peak

Grp 6 - SM

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 17:28:12

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/25/2013 04:45 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
3
7

No.
45
41

2
3

69
9

33
11
68
63

Class
STU
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
SM

Name
Anthony Simmers
Michael Pettiford
Steven Powers
Phil Cummings
Bill Tolley
Kyle Watkins
Matthew Wolfe
Keith Slankard
Mark Foust
Scott Bettinger

Hometown
Boulder CO
Louisville CO
Mesa AZ
Colorado Springs C
Elizabeth CO
Broomfield CO
Colorado Springs C
Lafayette CO
Bailey CO
Haysville KS

Member_ID
439525
149585
212429
379598
324050_1
270438
358780
237307
376355
192057

Reg
Colo
Colo
AZ
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Colo
CDR
WICH

Make
2007 Volkswagen GTI
07 Volkwagon Jetta GL
99 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
94 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
92 Mazda Miata
99 Mazda Miata
1996 Honda Civic
93 Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Autohaus Boulder, Backcountry Pizza, Gebhardt
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brake
Amerifirst Financial, miatacage.com, East Street R
Great Western Land. REEBA
Speedracers
Sector Purple Racing
Mazda of Lakewood, Drone Motorsport
BluArc Racing
Built-By-Bones/SCR Performance/HPD

Best Tm
1:04.044
1:05.736
1:08.154
1:08.759
1:08.905
1:09.015
1:09.264
1:10.473
1:11.009
1:11.332

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Rock The Peak

Grp 6 - SM

Qual

Qualifying started at 11:01:07

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 11:05 AM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results


